PANTHER RECORD BOOK
STATE CHAMPIONS
2001, 2002, 2010
SECTION CHAMPIONS
1981,1999, 2001, 2002, 2004, 2005, 2007, 2010,
2011, 2012, 2014, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2022

CONFERENCE CHAMPIONS

1992, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2010, 2011, 2017

Single Season Scoring Single Season Three Percentage

Points Year Three% Year 3M/3A
1. Lauren Jensen 812 2019 1. Sarah Kuma 51.0 2019 26-51
2. Lauren Jensen 644 2020 2. Sarah Krynski 47.4 2016 27-57
3. Liz Podominick 591 2002 3. Taylor Stewart 45.7 2010 21-46
4. Rachel Banham 571 2011 3. Sarah Krynski 45.7 2014 21-46
5. Liz Podominick 551 2001 5. Sarah Kuma 45.6 2020 58-131
6. Lauren Jensen 540 2018 6. Shelly Soule 45.1 2003 37-82
7. Liz Podominick 539 2003 7. Temi Carda 44.1 2017 56-127
8. Sarah Kuma 524 2020 8. Rachel B. 42.6 2007 29-68
9. Cassie Rochel 493 2010 9. Jenny Ford 425 2001 17-40
10. Rachel Banham 472 2010 9. Rachel B. 42.5 2010 48-113
Single Season Rebounds Single Season 3s

Rebounds Year Treys Year
1. Cassie Rochel 327 2010 1. Lauren Jensen 95 2020
2. Liz Podominick 322 2002 2. Lauren Jensen 93 2019
2. Trinity Wilson 322 2022 3. Sarah Kuma 58 2020
4. Liz Podominick 320 2001 4. Temi Carda 56 2017
5. Liz Podominick 298 2003 4, Lauren Jensen 56 2018
6. Cassie Rochel 292 2009 6. Erika Rozell 54 2013
7. Cathy Theis 278 1981 7. Ani Tschida 50 2019
8. Cassie Rochel 272 2008 8. Rachel Banham 48 2010
9. Kiara James 269 2017 8. Caroline Sjoberg 48 2012
10. Liz Podominick 257 2000 9. Marissa Lingenfelter 47 1999

9. Ani Tschida 47 2018

Single Season Assists

Number Year
1. Kaiya Sygulla 157 2008
2. Kaiya Sygulla 156 2009
3. Rachel Banham 153 2010
4. Alanna Wahl 142 2003
5. Shelly Soule 137 2004
6. Rachel Banham 128 2011
7. Taylor Stewart 125 2012
8. Sarah Kuma 118 2020
9. Kelli Hilt 108 2006
10. Taylor Stewart 107 2013




Single Season Free Throw Percentage

SOV NORrLODN

FT
Caitlyn Pet. 57
Lauren J. 77
Ani Tschida 80
Sarah Krynski 77
Caitlyn Pet. 37
Lauren J. 151
Temi Carda 73
Temi Carda 113
Lauren J. 84
Sarah Krynski 55

Team Three Point %

Made 3’s Team - Season
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Year 3FG
2017 181
2016 167
2003 91

2009 103
2020 223
1994 27

1993 21

2012 127
2010 126
2019 196

Three’s
223
196
181
167
155
153
153
143
128
128

FTA
63
88
93
90
44
181
88
137
102

3FGA
491
454
248
284
617
75
59
359
358
561

%

90.5
87.5
86.0
85.6
84.1
83.4
83.0
82.5
82.4
82.1

Year
2020
2019
2017
2016
2022
2013
2014
2018
2004
2015

Year
2017
2020
2018
2016
2016
2019
2017
2016
2018
2015

3FG%
36.9
36.8
36.7
36.3
36.1
36.0
35.5
354
35.2
34.9

Single Game Records

Points Name

47
43
42
39
37
36
35
35
34
34
34
34
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Lauren Jensen
Lauren Jensen
Lauren Jensen
Lauren Jensen
Lauren Jensen
Lauren Jensen
Liz Podominick
Lauren Jensen
Lauren Jensen
Lauren Jensen
Liz Podominick
Liz Podominick

2022 Varsity Game Highs

Abby Ruhland 16

Abby Titus 9

Mara Westerman 6

Emy Wolkow 15

Mallorie Benhart 2

Trinity Wilson 23
Gabby Fors 9
Elayna Boe 10

Michaela Juaire 17
Haley Bryant 17
Jillian Schwieters 3
Gabby Grange 2
Gabby Betton 25
Kailey Tomzak 2
Bella DeHaan 2
Gracie Winge 5

Single Season Team Records

Statistic

Wins

Losses
Points

Point Average

Least Points Allowed
Least Points Average
Field Goal Attempts
Field Goals Made
Three Point Attempts
Three Pointers Made

Field Goal%
Three Point %

Free Throw Attempts
Free Throws Made

Free Throw %

Offensive Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds

Total Rebounds
Fouls
Steals

Number
32

0
2,133
66.7
997
36.7
1,528
715
617
223
51.9
36.9
737
448
73.1
440
768
1,194
602
408

Year
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2002
2020
2018
2019
2000
2003

Year
2010
2002,2010
2004
2009
2000
2003
2022
2011
2020
2020
2011
2017
2007
2007
2015
2011
2010
2010
2006
2011



Career Scoring Leaders
Liz Podominick
Lauren Jensen
Rachel Banham
Cassie Rochel
Temi Carda
Tasha Martin
Apiew Ojulu*
Nicki Sebold
Taylor Stewart
0. Kaiya Sygulla
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Career Assist Leaders
Kaiya Sygulla
Rachel Banham
Taylor Stewart
Lizzie Berkvam*
Tasha Martin
Jenny Ford
Shelly Soule
Temi Carda
Katy Slater

0. Liz Podominick
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Career Rebounds

Liz Podominick
Cassie Rochel
Apiew Ojulu*
Kiara James
Rachel Banham
Ashley Prather
Steph Kondes
Cathy Theis
Anne Beaumaster
0. Taylor Brown
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2,323
2,216
1,957
1,884
1,712
1,460
1,311
1,284
1,198
1,079

567
442
425
321
314
300
282
276
266
265

1,408
1,306
884
614
522
515
500
493
479
477

1998-2003
2015-2020
2006-2011
2005-2010
2012-2017
1996-2000
2009-2011 (RUM/LN)
1990-1994
2008-2013
2004-2009

2004-2009
2006-2011
2008-2013
2017-2021 (NF/LN)
1996-2001
1997-2001
2001-2004
2012-2017
1998-2002
1998-2003

1998-2003
2005-2010
2009-2011
2014-2018
2006-2011
2006-2010
1983-1986
1979-1981
1983-1986
2014-2018

(RIM/LN)

Career 3 Point Makes

Made

1. Lauren Jensen 280
2. Rachel Banham 198
3. Temi Carda 180
4. Lizzie Berkvam® (NF/LN) 147
5. Ani Tschida 105
6. Marissa Lingenfelter 104
7. Taylor Stewart 98
8. Erika Rozell 95
9. Tasha Martin 93
10. Sarah Kuma 89
Career Three Point Percentage

Name Percentage Made
1. Sarah Kuma 456 89
2. Sarah Krynski 429 60
3. Kandis Brown 411 28
4, Caroline Sjoberg 409 50
5. Rachel Banham 389 198

Attempted
754
508
479
456
275
336
285
314
291
195

Attempted
195

140

68

122

508



